

CITY OF MARSHALL City Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Hall, 344 West Main Street

OPENING ITEMS APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Consider Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting and Work Sessions Held on May 23, 2023

PUBLIC HEARING

- 2. Conduct Public Hearing of Ordinance Amending Section 86-104 B-3 General Business District
- Sounds of Summer 2023 1. Public Hearing on Private Use of Public Streets and Parking Lots (August 18-20, 2023);
 Approval of Private Use of Public Streets and Parking Lots (August 18-20, 2023);
 Approval of Parade (August 19, 2023)

CONSENT AGENDA

- 4. Consider Approval for a Raffle Permit for Holy Redeemer Church on August 16
- 5. Consider Approval for a Raffle Permit for Holy Redeemer Church on September 23
- 6. Consider Approval for a Raffle Permit for Holy Redeemer Church on December 29
- 7. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for Holy Redeemer Church
- 8. Consider Grant of Utility Easement to MMU located at 1008 W College Drive
- 9. Consider Award of Proposal for Wastewater Sanitary Manhole Sealing and Relining Project
- 10. Consider Resolution Authorizing Execution of Mn/DOT Airport Maintenance & Operation Grant Contract No. 1053293 (SFY 2024-2025)
- 11. Project ST-032: Lot 2, Block 1, Schwan's Corp I Addition Parking Lot Repaving Improvements Project (Ralco) Consider Resolution Approving Plans and Specifications and Ordering Advertisement for Bids
- 12. Declare Bicycles as Surplus Property for the Marshall Police Department
- 13. Consider Authorization to Declare Vehicle as Surplus Property for the Marshall Police Department
- 14. MERIT Center Bonding Request
- 15. Consider Approval of the Bills/Project Payments

APPROVAL OF ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 16. Request for Map Amendment (Rezone) MN State Armory Building Commission at 1103 Michigan Road
- 17. Request for Map Amendment (Rezone) by First Premier Bank at 1420 East College Drive
- 18. Consider Amendment to Article 30-II Surface Water Management of the City Code of Ordinances Adoption of Ordinance
- 19. Consider Resolution Authorizing Execution of Mn/DOT Cooperative Construction Agreement No. 1051273 / SP 4210-56 TH 68 (Ultra-thin Overlay from US 59 to Minneota)
- 20. Seek Direction on future work and funding of Murals Located on 3rd and 4th
- 21. Resolution Approving Special Law-Sales Tax Authorization
- 22. Cannabis/Lower Potency Hemp Product Interim Ordinance
- 23. Consider Appointments to Various Boards, Commission, Bureaus, and Authorities

COUNCIL REPORTS

- 24. Commission/Board Liaison Reports
- 25. Councilmember Individual Items

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.

STAFF REPORTS

26. City Administrator

27. Director of Public Works/City Engineer

28. City Attorney

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

29. Administrative Brief

INFORMATION ONLY

30. Building Permits

MEETINGS

31. Upcoming Meetings

ADJOURN

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.